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2 SERVICE PRICING 

SUPPLY OF SERVICE RATE CARD 

The following table lists the consultant types, competencies, and associated 

day rates. 

Rank Competencies Hourly 

Rate 

Associate  

 
Completed the graduate program, showcasing 

proficiency in custom software delivery with a focus 

on outcome-based solutions. Prioritises client goals 

over feature-centric development to ensure desired 

outcomes are achieved.  

£125 

Mid  Consultant with at least 1 year of demonstrable 

experience in delivering cloud solutions to a high 

standard. Creating a positive impact through digital 

technology, contributing to feature planning and 

development, adept at handling complex tasks and 

architecting simple ones. 

£132 

Senior  Senior consultant with a minimum of 3 years' proven 

experience delivering cloud solutions at a high 

standard. Instrumental in driving positive change 

through digital technology. Expertise in feature 

planning and development, adept at managing 

complex tasks and simplifying architectures. 

Demonstrates leadership in advancing cloud-based 

initiatives for impactful outcomes. 

£145 

Lead Seasoned solution architect with over 5 years of 

extensive experience leading successful business 

solution, change management, and modern 

workplace projects. Demonstrated expertise in 

delivering end-to-end project, from conceptualisation 

to implementation. Renowned for driving innovation 

and delivering transformative outcomes in diverse 

organisational settings. 

£155 

Principal  Principal leader renowned for spearheading 

technology and business transformation initiatives. 

Recognised as an evangelist for change, with a wealth 

of experience orchestrating technology and change 

programs across prestigious organisations.  

£175 

Please note day rates: 

• Are provided on a time-and-materials basis. 
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• Are exclusive of any Value Added Tax. 

• Include Professional Indemnity Insurance. 

• Exclude travel and subsistence costs where work is delivered on site 

(see section ‘Travel and Subsistence’ for details). 

• Exclude mileage allowance (see section ‘Travel and Subsistence’ for 

details); 

• Are valid for the period of the G-Cloud 14 framework agreement. 

 

DISCOUNTS 

HappyWired will be pleased to provide discounts on these rates on a 

committed volume of work across an agreed term. 

 

RETAIL PRICE INDEX 

HappyWired reserves the right to review our Supply of Service Rate Card 

annually (31st March) in line with the Retail Price Index (RPI). 

 

PAYMENT TERMS 

Except where payment terms are specified in the Service Definition Document, 

payment terms for work undertaken under this supply of service will be as 

defined in the Terms and Conditions document. 

 

TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE 

The following reasonable expenses may be incurred as part of project delivery, 

with prior written consent from the Client. 

Client is responsible for notifying HappyWired of any expense limits that 

may apply ahead of work commencing. 

Expenses will be charged at cost. Receipts or proof of expense can be 

provided on Client request. 

Expenses could include, but are not limited to: 

• Hotels and Accommodation – will be charged where necessary. 

• Mileage – will be charged at a standard 0.45p per mile from the normal 

workplace of HappyWired consultant. 

• Trains – will be charged at cost from the home of HappyWired 

consultant to client location 
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• Taxis – will be used where necessary and appropriate public transport 

is not viable 

• Flights – will be economy for all flights under three (3) hours, premium 

economy for all flights between three and five (3–5) hours and Business 

Class for all flights over five (5) hours. 

• Hire Car – may be used where public transport and/or taxis are not 

viable. 

• Subsistence – will be charged at a daily rate of £7.00 (more than 8-

hour day), £20 (more than 12-hour day) or £25 (more than 24-hour day 

where breakfast is provided with accommodation) when working on 

client site. 


